
15.05.2021 

Proceedings conducted through video conferencing on Cisco Webex 

platform using the URL link 

https://delhidistrictcourts.webex.com/meet/ninewdelhi1 

 

In compliance of the Office Order no. 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021 

(and subsequent modification vide Notification No. 1157/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC 

dated 15.05.2021) of the Hon’ble High Court of Delhi, the Courts of 

Metropolitan Magistrates shall remain closed  from 17.05.2021 to 

27.05.2021 (both days inclusive) for Summer vacations. In view of the same, 

all the matters listed before this Court, for the above-mentioned period 

stand adjourned en bloc, as per the above-order of the Hon’ble High Court, 

to the dates mentioned below: 

 

S. No DATE FIXED  NEXT DATE OF HEARING 

    1.  17.05.2021  (Monday) 14.06.2021  (Monday) 

2. 18.05.2021 (Tuesday) 15.06.2021  (Tuesday) 

3. 19.05.2021  (Wednesday) 16.06.2021  (Wednesday) 

4. 20.05.2021 (Thursday) 17.06.2021   (Thursday) 

5. 21.05.2021 (Friday) 18.06.2021   (Friday) 

6. 22.05.2021 ( Saturday) 19.06.2021   (Saturday) 

7. 24.05.2021 (Monday) 21.06.2021   (Monday) 

8. 25.05.2021 (Tuesday 22.06.2021   (Tuesday) 

9.  27.05.2021 (Thursday) 23.06.2021   (Wednesday) 

Note: A copy of the Order be sent to the Computer branch with a 

request to upload the same on the website.  

 

 

JYOTI  MAHESHWARI 

MM, Digital Court-01 (NI ACT)  

PHC/ND/15.05.2021 
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